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Points

Rank Player Team PPG Rank Player Team PPG

1 Buddy Hield Oklahoma 25.0        101 Domantas Sabonis Gonzaga 17.4        
2 Malcolm Brogdon Virginia 18.8        102 Michael Young Pittsburgh 16.0        
3 Dillon Brooks Oregon 16.7        103 Jabari Bird California 10.4        
4 Brice Johnson North Carolina 16.7        104 Jonathan Holton West Virginia 9.2          
5 Perry Ellis Kansas 16.7        105 Alex Poythress Kentucky 10.3        
6 Denzel Valentine Michigan State 19.6        106 Kellen Dunham Butler 16.3        
7 Elgin Cook Oregon 14.6        107 Quenton DeCosey Temple 15.7        
8 Tyler Dorsey Oregon 13.5        108 Kelan Martin Butler 16.1        
9 Frank Mason III Kansas 13.4        109 Steve Vasturia Notre Dame 11.8        
10 Anthony Gill Virginia 13.3        110 Cameron Ridley (Injury Risk) Texas 11.8        
11 Wayne Selden Jr. Kansas 13.1        111 Kris Dunn Providence 16.0        
12 Grayson Allen Duke 21.6        112 Deyonta Davis Michigan State 7.5          
13 Joel Berry II North Carolina 12.5        113 Nate Britt North Carolina 6.0          
14 Trevon Bluiett Xavier 15.5        114 Deonte Burton Iowa State 10.0        
15 Josh Hart Villanova 15.5        115 Bonzie Colson Notre Dame 11.5        
16 Justin Jackson North Carolina 12.2        116 Casey Benson Oregon 5.9          
17 Jamal Murray Kentucky 20.1        117 Brannen Greene Kansas 5.9          
18 Chris Boucher Oregon 12.0        118 Thomas Bryant Indiana 11.6        
19 Marcus Paige North Carolina 12.0        119 Bronson Koenig Wisconsin 13.4        
20 Jakob Poeltl Utah 17.8        120 Al Freeman Baylor 11.5        
21 Bryn Forbes Michigan State 14.9        121 V.J. Beachem Notre Dame 11.3        
22 Georges Niang Iowa State 19.8        122 Rico Gathers Baylor 11.4        
23 Devonte' Graham Kansas 11.2        123 Justin Sears Yale 15.8        
24 London Perrantes Virginia 11.1        124 Makai Mason Yale 15.8        
25 Sheldon McClellan Miami 15.8        125 Jameel Warney Stony Brook 19.0        
26 Jalen Jones Texas A&M 15.7        126 Jake Layman Maryland 11.3        
27 Isaiah Cousins Oklahoma 13.0        127 Marvelle Harris Fresno State 20.6        
28 Kris Jenkins Villanova 13.0        128 Tres Tinkle (Injury Risk) Oregon State 13.1        
29 Danuel House Texas A&M 15.3        129 James Woodard Tulsa (Play-In) 15.6        
30 Jordan Woodard Oklahoma 12.6        130 Isaiah Briscoe Kentucky 9.5          
31 Brandon Ingram Duke 16.8        131 Rasheed Sulaimon Maryland 11.2        
32 Tyler Ulis Kentucky 16.6        132 Phil Booth Villanova 7.0          
33 Ryan Arcidiacono Villanova 12.1        133 Jamel Artis Pittsburgh 14.4        
34 Kennedy Meeks North Carolina 9.6          134 Johnathan Motley Baylor 11.0        
35 Jaysean Paige West Virginia 14.1        135 Mike Daum South Dakota State 15.2        
36 Isaiah Whitehead Seton Hall 18.2        136 George King Colorado 13.8        
37 Isaiah Hicks North Carolina 9.2          137 George Marshall South Dakota State 14.9        
38 Tyrone Wallace California 15.3        138 Dyshawn Pierre Dayton 12.5        
39 Edmond Sumner Xavier 11.3        139 Javan Felix Texas 10.6        
40 Jaylen Brown California 15.0        140 Vince Edwards Purdue 10.7        
41 Myles Davis Xavier 11.1        141 Shaquille Harrison Tulsa (Play-In) 14.8        
42 Ryan Spangler Oklahoma 10.8        142 Tonye Jekiri Miami 8.0          
43 James Farr Xavier 10.8        143 Deondre Parks South Dakota State 14.7        
44 Yogi Ferrell Indiana 17.0        144 Jordan McLaughlin USC 13.4        
45 Devin Williams West Virginia 12.8        145 Caleb Swanigan Purdue 10.5        
46 Matt Costello Michigan State 10.4        146 Sviatoslav Mykhailiuk Kansas 5.3          
47 Monte Morris Iowa State 13.9        147 Roosevelt Jones Butler 14.0        
48 Dwayne Benjamin Oregon 8.3          148 Ethan Happ Wisconsin 12.1        
49 Jared Uthoff Iowa 18.9        149 Alex Caruso Texas A&M 7.8          
50 Jalen Brunson Villanova 10.2        150 Wes Washpun Northern Iowa 14.3        
51 Ben Bentil Providence 21.2        151 Wade Baldwin IV Vanderbilt (Play-In) 14.3        
52 Demetrius Jackson Notre Dame 15.5        152 Damian Jones Vanderbilt (Play-In) 14.2        
53 Ryan Anderson Arizona 15.5        153 Ron Baker Wichita State (Play-In) 14.2        
54 Daniel Ochefu Villanova 9.9          154 Angel Delgado Seton Hall 10.1        
55 Jordan Loveridge Utah 11.8        155 Malachi Richardson Syracuse 13.2        
56 Jordan Mathews California 13.2        156 Landen Lucas Kansas 5.1          
57 Angel Rodriguez Miami 11.7        157 Isaac Haas Purdue 10.0        
58 Taurean Prince Baylor 15.5        158 Scoochie Smith Dayton 11.6        
59 Abdel Nader Iowa State 13.1        159 Trevor Cooney Syracuse 12.8        
60 Gabe York Arizona 15.2        160 Troy Caupain Cincinnati 13.2        
61 J.P. Macura Xavier 9.6          161 Mikal Bridges Villanova 6.2          
62 Allonzo Trier Arizona 15.0        162 Marshall Plumlee Duke 8.2          
63 Tyler Davis Texas A&M 11.4        163 Carrington Love Green Bay 17.7        
64 Davon Reed Miami 11.3        164 Remy Abell Xavier 6.1          
65 Isaiah Taylor Texas 14.8        165 Chris Flemmings UNC Wilmington 16.1        
66 Kyle Wiltjer Gonzaga 20.7        166 Thomas Walkup Stephen F. Austin 17.5        
67 Eron Harris Michigan State 9.4          167 Mikola Jovanovic USC 12.1        
68 Jalen Reynolds Xavier 9.4          168 Kaleb Tarczewski Arizona 9.4          
69 Khadeen Carrington Seton Hall 14.6        169 Theo Pinson North Carolina 4.8          
70 Ivan Rabb California 12.5        170 Stefan Janovic Hawaii 15.9        
71 Ja'Quan Newton Miami 11.1        171 Rodney Purvis Connecticut 12.7        
72 A.J. Hammons Purdue 14.7        172 Shonn Miller Rodney Purvis 12.6        
73 Zach Auguste Notre Dame 14.4        173 Josh Hagins Arkansas Little Rock 13.0        
74 Melo Trimble Maryland 14.5        174 Julian Jacobs USC 11.8        
75 Kyle Kuzma Utah 10.9        175 Stephen Thompson Jr. Oregon State 10.8        
76 Isaiah Miles St. Joseph's 17.9        176 Isaiah Wilkins Virginia 4.7          
77 Luke Kennard Duke 11.9        177 Daniel Hamilton Shonn Miller 12.3        
78 Nigel Hayes Wisconsin 16.3        178 Admon Gilder Texas A&M 6.9          
79 Peter Jok Iowa 16.2        179 Tonny Trocha-Morelos Texas A&M 6.9          
80 Melvin Johnson VCU 18.0        180 Jeremy Senglin Weber State 18.2        
81 Jordan Bell Oregon 7.0          181 Derek Willis Kentucky 7.7          
82 Mike Tobey Virginia 7.0          182 Lester Medford Baylor 9.1          
83 Michael Gbinije Syracuse 17.8        183 Kendall Pollard Dayton 10.6        
84 Gary Payton II Oregon State 15.9        184 Marcus Johnson Jr. Arkansas Little Rock 12.6        
85 Jameel McKay Iowa State 11.5        185 Bennie Boatwright USC 11.5        
86 DeAndre Bembry St. Joseph's 17.2        186 Katin Reinhardt USC 11.5        
87 Charles Cooke Dayton 15.8        187 Sterling Gibbs Daniel Hamilton 12.1        
88 Lorenzo Bonam Utah 10.2        188 Brandon Sherrod Yale 12.5        
89 A.J. English Iona 22.4        189 Pat Birt Tulsa (Play-In) 12.4        
90 Troy Williams Indiana 13.1        190 Chris Horton Austin Peay 18.9        
91 Daxter Miles Jr. West Virginia 9.8          191 Devon Hall Virginia 4.5          
92 Jevon Carter West Virginia 9.8          192 Derryck Thornton Duke 7.5          
93 Diamond Stone Maryland 13.0        193 Tre' McLean Chattanooga 12.3        
94 Matt Jones Duke 10.8        194 Joel Bolomboy Weber State 17.6        
95 Brandon Taylor Utah 9.6          195 Carson Puriefoy Stony Brook 14.8        
96 Josh Scott Colorado 16.1        196 Obi Enechionyia Temple 11.4        
97 Desi Rodriguez Seton Hall 12.5        197 Toddrick Gotcher Texas Tech 11.1        
98 Matt Thomas Iowa State 10.7        198 Aaron Valdes Hawaii 14.7        
99 Tarik Phillip West Virginia 9.5          199 Darius Thompson Virginia 4.4          

100 Robert Carter Maryland 12.6        200 Fred VanVleet Wichita State (Play-In) 12.0        
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Player PPG Player PPG Player PPG Player PPG

1 Virginia Kansas North Carolina Oregon
Malcolm Brogdon 18.8 Perry Ellis 16.7 Brice Johnson 16.7 Dillon Brooks 16.7
Anthony Gill 13.3 Frank Mason III 13.4 Joel Berry II 12.5 Elgin Cook 14.6
London Perrantes 11.1 Wayne Selden Jr. 13.1 Justin Jackson 12.2 Tyler Dorsey 13.5
Mike Tobey 7.0 Devonte' Graham 11.2 Marcus Paige 12.0 Chris Boucher 12.0
Isaiah Wilkins 4.7 Brannen Greene 5.9 Kennedy Meeks 9.6 Dwayne Benjamin 8.3
Devon Hall 4.5 Sviatoslav Mykhailiuk 5.3 Isaiah Hicks 9.2 Jordan Bell 7.0
Darius Thompson 4.4 Landen Lucas 5.1 Nate Britt 6.0 Casey Benson 5.9
Marial Shayok 3.9 Carlton Bragg Jr. 4.1 Theo Pinson 4.8 Kendall Small 1.6

2 Michigan State Villanova Xavier Oklahoma
Denzel Valentine 19.6 Josh Hart 15.5 Trevon Bluiett 15.5 Buddy Hield 25.0
Bryn Forbes 14.9 Kris Jenkins 13.0 Edmond Sumner 11.3 Isaiah Cousins 13.0
Matt Costello 10.4 Ryan Arcidiacono 12.1 Myles Davis 11.1 Jordan Woodard 12.6
Eron Harris 9.4 Jalen Brunson 10.2 James Farr 10.8 Ryan Spangler 10.8
Deyonta Davis 7.5 Daniel Ochefu 9.9 J.P. Macura 9.6 Khadeem Lattin 5.4
Marvin Clark Jr. 3.9 Phil Booth 7.0 Jalen Reynolds 9.4 Dinjiyl Walker 3.7

3 Utah Miami West Virginia Texas A&M
Jakob Poeltl 17.8 Sheldon McClellan 15.8 Jaysean Paige 14.1 Jalen Jones 15.7
Jordan Loveridge 11.8 Angel Rodriguez 11.7 Devin Williams 12.8 Danuel House 15.3
Kyle Kuzma 10.9 Davon Reed 11.3 Jevon Carter 9.8 Tyler Davis 11.4
Lorenzo Bonam 10.2 Ja'Quan Newton 11.1 Daxter Miles Jr. 9.8 Alex Caruso 7.8
Brandon Taylor 9.6 Tonye Jekiri 8.0 Tarik Phillip 9.5 Tonny Trocha-Morelos 6.9
Dakarai Tucket 5.2 Kamari Murphy 5.5 Jonathan Holton 9.2 Admon Gilder 6.9

4 Iowa State California Kentucky Duke
Georges Niang 19.8 Tyrone Wallace 15.3 Jamal Murray 20.1 Grayson Allen 21.6
Monte Morris 13.9 Jaylen Brown 15.0 Tyler Ulis 16.6 Brandon Ingram 16.8
Abdel Nader 13.1 Jordan Mathews 13.2 Alex Poythress 10.3 Luke Kennard 11.9
Jameel McKay 11.5 Ivan Rabb 12.5 Isaiah Briscoe 9.5 Matt Jones 10.8
Matt Thomas 10.7 Jabari Bird 10.4 Derek Willis 7.7 Marshall Plumlee 8.2
Deonte Burton 10.0 Kameron Rooks 3.5 Marcus Lee 6.7 Derryck Thornton 7.5

5 Purdue Maryland Indiana Baylor
A.J. Hammons 14.7 Melo Trimble 14.5 Yogi Ferrell 17.0 Taurean Prince 15.5
Vince Edwards 10.7 Diamond Stone 13.0 Troy Williams 13.1 Al Freeman 11.5
Caleb Swanigan 10.5 Robert Carter 12.6 Thomas Bryant 11.6 Rico Gathers 11.4
Isaac Haas 10.0 Jake Layman 11.3 Robert Johnson (Injury Risk) 8.2 Johnathan Motley 11.0
Rapheal Davis 8.6 Rasheed Sulaimon 11.2 Max Bielfeldt 8.0 Lester Medford 9.1
Kendall Stephens 6.1 Jared Nickens 5.4 Nick Zeisloft 6.8 Terry Maston 6.1

6 Seton Hall Arizona Notre Dame Texas
Isaiah Whitehead 18.2 Ryan Anderson 15.5 Demetrius Jackson 15.5 Isaiah Taylor 14.8
Khadeen Carrington 14.6 Gabe York 15.2 Zach Auguste 14.4 Cameron Ridley (Injury Risk 11.8
Desi Rodriguez 12.5 Allonzo Trier 15.0 Steve Vasturia 11.8 Javan Felix 10.6
Angel Delgado 10.1 Kaleb Tarczewski 9.4 Bonzie Colson 11.5 Kerwin Roach Jr. 7.6
Derrick Gordon 7.9 Kadeem Allen 8.3 V.J. Beachem 11.3 Eric Davis Jr. 7.3
Ismael Sanogo 4.9 Dusan Ristic 7.3 Matt Ryan 5.7 Connor Lammert 7.1

7 Dayton Iowa Wisconsin Oregon State
Charles Cooke 15.8 Jared Uthoff 18.9 Nigel Hayes 16.3 Gary Payton II 15.9
Dyshawn Pierre 12.5 Peter Jok 16.2 Bronson Koenig 13.4 Tres Tinkle (Injury Risk) 13.1
Scoochie Smith 11.6 Anthony Clemmons 9.0 Ethan Happ 12.1 Stephen Thompson Jr. 10.8
Kendall Pollard 10.6 Mike Gesell 8.3 Vitto Brown 9.7 Drew Eubanks 7.4
Kyle Davis 7.9 Adam Woobury 7.7 Zak Showalter 7.6 Olaf Schaftenaar 6.5
Darrell Davis 6.2 Dom Uhl 6.1 Jordan Hill 3.2 Malcolm Duvivier 6.2

8 Texas Tech Colorado USC St. Joseph's
Toddrick Gotcher 11.1 Josh Scott 16.1 Jordan McLaughlin 13.4 Isaiah Miles 17.9
Devaugntah Williams 10.6 George King 13.8 Mikola Jovanovic 12.1 DeAndre Bembry 17.2
Aaron Ross 10.3 Josh Fortune 10.4 Julian Jacobs 11.8 Aaron Brown 10.0
Zach Smith 10.1 Wesley Gordon 7.2 Katin Reinhardt 11.5 James Demery 8.4
Norense Odiase (Injury Risk 8.8 Tre'Shaun Fletcher 7.2 Bennie Boatwright 11.5 Shavar Newkirk 8.3
Keenan Evans 8.8 Xavier Talton 4.7 Elijah Stewart 9.8 Lamarr Kimble 6.1

Midwest Region South Region East Region West Region
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Midwest Region South Region East Region West Region

9 Butler Connecticut Providence Cincinnati
Kellen Dunham 16.3 Rodney Purvis 12.7 Ben Bentil 21.2 Troy Caupain 13.2
Kelan Martin 16.1 Shonn Miller 12.6 Kris Dunn 16.0 Farad Cobb 10.7
Roosevelt Jones 14.0 Daniel Hamilton 12.3 Rodney Bullock 11.6 Gary Clark 10.7
Andrew Chrabascz 10.1 Sterling Gibbs 12.1 Jalen Lindsey 7.3 Octavius Ellis 10.0
Tyler Wideman 7.7 Jalen Adams 7.3 Kryon Cartwright 5.7 Jacob Evans 7.9
Tyler Lewis 6.2 Amida Brimah 7.0 Junior Lomomba 5.5 Kevin Johnson 6.2

10 Syracuse Temple Pittsburgh VCU
Michael Gbinije 17.8 Quenton DeCosey 15.7 Michael Young 16.0 Melvin Johnson 18.0
Malachi Richardson 13.2 Obi Enechionyia 11.4 Jamel Artis 14.4 Korey Billbury 11.2
Trevor Cooney 12.8 Jaylen Bond 10.0 James Robinson 10.3 JeQuan Lewis 10.5
Tyler Lydon 10.1 Devin Coleman 9.2 Sheldon Jeter 8.0 Mo Alie Cox 10.2
Tyler Roberson 8.8 Josh Brown 8.0 Chris Jones 6.1 Justin Tillman 7.7
DeJuan Coleman 5.1 Trey Lowe 4.8 Ryan Luther 5.3 Jordan Burgess 4.8

11 Gonzaga Vanderbilt (Play-In) Michigan (Play-In) Northern Iowa
Kyle Wiltjer 20.7 Wade Baldwin IV 14.3 Zak Irvin 11.8 Wes Washpun 14.3
Domantas Sabonis 17.4 Damian Jones 14.2 Derrick Walton Jr. 11.6 Matt Bohannon 11.8
Eric McClellan 10.6 Matthew Fisher Davis 9.9 Duncan Robinson 11.4 Paul Jesperson 10.7
Josh Perkins 10.3 Jeff Roberson 9.5 Muhammad Ali Abdur Rahkm 8.0 Jeremy Morgan 10.4
Silas Melson 6.8 Luke Kornet 8.9 Mark Donnal 8.0 Bennett Koch 7.7
Kyle Dranginis 6.5 Riley LaChance 6.8 Aubrey Dawkins 6.9 Klint Carlson 6.9

11 Wichita State (Play-In) Tulsa (Play-In)
Ron Baker 14.2 James Woodard 15.6
Fred VanVleet 12.0 Shaquille Harrison 14.8
Anton Grady 8.0 Pat Birt 12.4
Markis McDuffie 7.3 Rashad Smith 7.2
Zach Brown 7.1 Marquel Curtis 6.7
Shaquille Morris 6.7 Brandon Swannegan 6.5

12 Arkansas Little Rock South Dakota State Chattanooga Yale
Josh Hagins 13.0 Mike Daum 15.2 Tre' McLean 12.3 Makai Mason 15.8
Marcus Johnson Jr. 12.6 George Marshall 14.9 Justin Tuoyo 11.1 Justin Sears 15.8
Roger Woods 9.7 Deondre Parks 14.7 Greg Pryor 9.9 Brandon Sherrod 12.5
Jalen Jackson 8.6 Reed Tellinghuisen 9.1 Eric Robertson 8.8 Nick Victor 7.0
Lis Shoshi 6.8 Jake Bittle 8.6 Chuck Ester 7.7 Sam Downey 5.6
Mareik Isom 6.3 Ian Theisen 6.2 Duke Ethridge 7.3 Anthony Dallier 4.7

13 Iona Hawaii Stony Brook UNC Wilmington
A.J. English 22.4 Stefan Janovic 15.9 Jameel Warney 19.0 Chris Flemmings 16.1
Jordan Washington 13.8 Aaron Valdes 14.7 Carson Puriefoy 14.8 Denzel Ingram 12.5
Deyshonnee Much 13.1 Roderick Bobbitt 13.5 Rayshaun McGrew 10.9 Craig Ponder 11.1
Isaiah Williams 12.9 Quincy Smith (Injury Risk) 7.8 Ahmad Walker 10.6 C.J. Bryce 9.9
Aaron Rountree 6.3 Michael Thomas 7.5 Lucas Woodhouse 6.9 Jordon Talley 8.6
Jahaad Proctor 6.3 Sai Tummala 6.7 Roland Nyama 3.5 C.J. Gettys 5.4

14 Fresno State Buffalo Stephen F. Austin Green Bay
Marvelle Harris 20.6 Lamonte Bearden 13.6 Thomas Walkup 17.5 Carrington Love 17.7
Karachi Edo 9.9 Blake Hamilton 13.1 Demetrius Floyd 14.0 Charles Cooper 13.9
Julien Lewis 8.6 Willie Conner 12.1 Clide Geffrard Jr. 13.2 Jordan Fouse 12.8

15 Middle Tennessee UNC Asheville Weber State Cal State Bakersfield
Giddy Potts 15.0 Dylan Smith 13.5 Jeremy Senglin 18.2 Aly Ahmed 12.9
Reggie Upshaw 14.0 Dwayne Sutton 12.0 Joel Bolomboy 17.6 Kevin Mays 12.5
Perrin Buford 12.1 Kevin Vannatta 11.7 Kyndahl Hill 8.2 Dedrick Basile 12.0

16 Hampton Austin Peay Florida Gulf Coast (Play-In) Holy Cross (Play-In)
Reginald Johnson Jr. 18.2 Chris Horton 18.9 Marc Eddy-Norelia 17.2 Malachi Alexander 12.0
Quinton Chievous 17.2 Josh Robinson 16.7 Christian Terrell 12.6 Robert Champion 11.5
Brian Darden 12.9 Khalil Davis 11.2 Zach Johnson 11.2 Karl Charles 10.8

16 Fairleigh Dickinson (Play-In) Southern (Play-In)
Darian Anderson 15.4 Adrian Rodgers 16.6
Earl Potts Jr. 14.7 Trelun Banks 12.6
Marques Townes 11.4 Shawn Prudhomme 9.6
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Rank Player Team PPG RPG APG P/R/A PG Rank Player Team PPG RPG APPG P/R/A PG

1 Brice Johnson North Carolina 16.7       10.6       1.4         28.7             101 Khadeen Carrington Seton Hall 14.6       3.2         2.5         20.3             
2 Denzel Valentine Michigan State 19.6       7.5         7.5         34.6             102 Dyshawn Pierre Dayton 12.5       8.8         2.4         23.7             
3 Buddy Hield Oklahoma 25.0       5.6         2.1         32.7             103 Charles Cooke Dayton 15.8       6.0         1.9         23.7             
4 Malcolm Brogdon Virginia 18.8       4.1         2.8         25.7             104 Michael Gbinije Syracuse 17.8       4.1         4.4         26.3             
5 Dillon Brooks Oregon 16.7       5.8         3.1         25.6             105 Isaiah Wilkins Virginia 4.7         4.1         1.4         10.2             
6 Perry Ellis Kansas 16.7       6.0         1.4         24.1             106 Alex Poythress Kentucky 10.3       6.3         0.4         17.0             
7 Frank Mason III Kansas 13.4       4.4         4.6         22.4             107 A.J. English Iona 22.4       5.0         6.2         33.6             
8 Elgin Cook Oregon 14.6       4.9         2.1         21.6             108 Matt Thomas Iowa State 10.7       4.5         1.6         16.8             
9 Anthony Gill Virginia 13.3       6.1         0.7         20.1             109 Bonzie Colson Notre Dame 11.5       7.0         1.1         19.6             
10 Chris Boucher Oregon 12.0       7.6         0.4         20.0             110 Allonzo Trier Arizona 15.0       3.3         1.2         19.5             
11 Tyler Dorsey Oregon 13.5       4.2         2.0         19.7             111 Luke Kennard Duke 11.9       3.2         1.5         16.6             
12 Josh Hart Villanova 15.5       7.0         1.9         24.4             112 Michael Young Pittsburgh 16.0       7.0         2.4         25.4             
13 Joel Berry II North Carolina 12.5       3.3         3.6         19.4             113 Kaleb Tarczewski Arizona 9.4         9.3         0.6         19.3             
14 Jakob Poeltl Utah 17.8       9.1         1.9         28.8             114 Tarik Phillip West Virginia 9.5         2.4         2.8         14.7             
15 Trevon Bluiett Xavier 15.5       6.2         2.3         24.0             115 Daniel Hamilton Connecticut 12.3       8.8         4.9         26.0             
16 Justin Jackson North Carolina 12.2       3.9         3.0         19.1             116 Desi Rodriguez Seton Hall 12.5       5.2         1.4         19.1             
17 Wayne Selden Jr. Kansas 13.1       3.3         2.6         19.0             117 Vince Edwards Purdue 10.7       5.2         3.1         19.0             
18 London Perrantes Virginia 11.1       3.0         4.5         18.6             118 Diamond Stone Maryland 13.0       5.5         0.4         18.9             
19 Marcus Paige North Carolina 12.0       2.5         3.8         18.3             119 Roosevelt Jones Butler 14.0       6.6         4.7         25.3             
20 Devonte' Graham Kansas 11.2       3.2         3.8         18.2             120 Justin Sears Yale 15.8       7.5         2.8         26.1             
21 Isaiah Cousins Oklahoma 13.0       4.6         4.6         22.2             121 Quenton DeCosey Temple 15.7       6.0         2.6         24.3             
22 Grayson Allen Duke 21.6       4.5         3.6         29.7             122 Jameel Warney Stony Brook 19.0       10.7       1.6         31.3             
23 Ryan Spangler Oklahoma 10.8       9.4         1.9         22.1             123 Matt Jones Duke 10.8       2.5         2.4         15.7             
24 Georges Niang Iowa State 19.8       6.2         3.3         29.3             124 Rasheed Sulaimon Maryland 11.2       3.6         3.6         18.4             
25 Kennedy Meeks North Carolina 9.6         5.9         1.2         16.7             125 Thomas Bryant Indiana 11.6       5.8         1.0         18.4             
26 Jamal Murray Kentucky 20.1       5.0         2.2         27.3             126 Khadeem Lattin Oklahoma 5.4         5.5         0.7         11.6             
27 Tyler Ulis Kentucky 16.6       3.2         7.3         27.1             127 Nate Britt North Carolina 6.0         1.3         2.0         9.3               
28 Matt Costello Michigan State 10.4       8.4         1.3         20.1             128 Phil Booth Villanova 7.0         2.2         2.3         11.5             
29 Jalen Jones Texas A&M 15.7       7.2         0.6         23.5             129 Ethan Happ Wisconsin 12.1       7.8         1.2         21.1             
30 Ryan Arcidiacono Villanova 12.1       3.1         4.5         19.7             130 Deonte Burton Iowa State 10.0       4.1         1.2         15.3             
31 Devin Williams West Virginia 12.8       9.2         1.4         23.4             131 Peter Jok Iowa 16.2       3.3         1.5         21.0             
32 James Farr Xavier 10.8       7.8         0.5         19.1             132 Lester Medford Baylor 9.1         2.3         6.5         17.9             
33 Brandon Ingram Duke 16.8       6.8         1.9         25.5             133 Kelan Martin Butler 16.1       6.8         1.1         24.0             
34 Jordan Woodard Oklahoma 12.6       3.0         3.4         19.0             134 Steve Vasturia Notre Dame 11.8       2.7         3.1         17.6             
35 Daniel Ochefu Villanova 9.9         7.6         1.5         19.0             135 Jake Layman Maryland 11.3       5.3         1.2         17.8             
36 Myles Davis Xavier 11.1       3.6         4.2         18.9             136 Daxter Miles Jr. West Virginia 9.8         2.2         1.4         13.4             
37 Kris Jenkins Villanova 13.0       3.8         2.1         18.9             137 Melvin Johnson VCU 18.0       2.7         2.3         23.0             
38 Tyrone Wallace California 15.3       5.4         4.4         25.1             138 Shaquille Harrison Tulsa (Play-In) 14.8       5.5         4.1         24.4             
39 Danuel House Texas A&M 15.3       4.7         2.3         22.3             139 Devon Hall Virginia 4.5         2.6         1.8         8.9               
40 Bryn Forbes Michigan State 14.9       2.2         1.5         18.6             140 Brannen Greene Kansas 5.9         2.3         0.7         8.9               
41 Monte Morris Iowa State 13.9       4.1         6.9         24.9             141 Julian Jacobs USC 11.8       4.9         5.5         22.2             
42 Isaiah Hicks North Carolina 9.2         4.8         0.7         14.7             142 Jabari Bird California 10.4       3.3         0.9         14.6             
43 Edmond Sumner Xavier 11.3       3.4         3.5         18.2             143 Jordan McLaughlin USC 13.4       3.7         4.7         21.8             
44 Sheldon McClellan Miami 15.8       3.2         1.7         20.7             144 Jamel Artis Pittsburgh 14.4       4.8         3.1         22.3             
45 Isaiah Whitehead Seton Hall 18.2       3.6         5.1         26.9             145 Johnathan Motley Baylor 11.0       5.1         0.9         17.0             
46 Zach Auguste Notre Dame 14.4       10.8       1.2         26.4             146 Wes Washpun Northern Iowa 14.3       4.0         5.2         23.5             
47 Ryan Anderson Arizona 15.5       10.1       0.8         26.4             147 Wade Baldwin IV Vanderbilt (Play-In) 14.3       4.0         5.2         23.5             
48 Jaylen Brown California 15.0       5.5         2.0         22.5             148 Tres Tinkle (Injury Risk) Oregon State 13.1       5.4         1.1         19.6             
49 Jordan Bell Oregon 7.0         5.0         1.4         13.4             149 James Woodard Tulsa (Play-In) 15.6       5.2         2.4         23.2             
50 Yogi Ferrell Indiana 17.0       3.9         5.5         26.4             150 Al Freeman Baylor 11.5       3.4         1.7         16.6             
51 Jalen Reynolds Xavier 9.4         6.4         0.8         16.6             151 Scoochie Smith Dayton 11.6       3.4         4.1         19.1             
52 Ivan Rabb California 12.5       8.5         0.9         21.9             152 Gary Clark Cincinnati 10.7       9.0         2.2         21.9             
53 Jameel McKay Iowa State 11.5       8.9         0.9         21.3             153 Mikal Bridges Villanova 6.2         3.2         0.9         10.3             
54 Jaysean Paige West Virginia 14.1       3.5         1.2         18.8             154 Marvelle Harris Fresno State 20.6       4.7         4.4         29.7             
55 Gary Payton II Oregon State 15.9       7.9         5.1         28.9             155 Troy Caupain Cincinnati 13.2       3.7         4.8         21.7             
56 Angel Rodriguez Miami 11.7       2.5         4.4         18.6             156 V.J. Beachem Notre Dame 11.3       3.8         0.8         15.9             
57 Dwayne Benjamin Oregon 8.3         3.1         1.0         12.4             157 Damian Jones Vanderbilt (Play-In) 14.2       6.9         1.2         22.3             
58 Kyle Kuzma Utah 10.9       6.0         1.5         18.4             158 Tonny Trocha-Morelos Texas A&M 6.9         4.2         1.0         12.1             
59 Jonathan Holton West Virginia 9.2         7.8         1.4         18.4             159 Ron Baker Wichita State (Play-In) 14.2       4.8         3.2         22.2             
60 Tyler Davis Texas A&M 11.4       6.1         0.7         18.2             160 Marcus Lee Kentucky 6.7         6.5         0.3         13.5             
61 Demetrius Jackson Notre Dame 15.5       3.5         4.8         23.8             161 Mike Daum South Dakota State 15.2       6.1         0.8         22.1             
62 Taurean Prince Baylor 15.5       6.1         2.2         23.8             162 Makai Mason Yale 15.8       2.6         3.7         22.1             
63 Tonye Jekiri Miami 8.0         8.9         0.9         17.8             163 Thomas Walkup Stephen F. Austin 17.5       6.9         4.6         29.0             
64 A.J. Hammons Purdue 14.7       7.8         1.1         23.6             164 Joel Bolomboy Weber State 17.6       12.8       1.1         31.5             
65 Abdel Nader Iowa State 13.1       5.1         1.6         19.8             165 Bronson Koenig Wisconsin 13.4       2.5         2.5         18.4             
66 Melo Trimble Maryland 14.5       3.6         5.2         23.3             166 Kamari Murphy Miami 5.5         5.8         0.5         11.8             
67 Jalen Brunson Villanova 10.2       1.8         2.7         14.7             167 Josh Hagins Arkansas Little Rock 13.0       4.0         4.7         21.7             
68 Jordan Loveridge Utah 11.8       4.0         1.7         17.5             168 Derrick Walton Jr. Michigan (Play-In) 11.6       5.6         4.4         21.6             
69 DeAndre Bembry St. Joseph's 17.2       7.8         4.4         29.4             169 Mikola Jovanovic USC 12.1       7.0         0.4         19.5             
70 Landen Lucas Kansas 5.1         6.2         0.4         11.7             170 Mike Gesell Iowa 8.3         3.2         6.3         17.8             
71 Mike Tobey Virginia 7.0         4.2         0.4         11.6             171 Zach Smith Texas Tech 10.1       7.4         1.8         19.3             
72 J.P. Macura Xavier 9.6         2.7         2.1         14.4             172 George King Colorado 13.8       4.8         0.7         19.3             
73 Isaiah Taylor Texas 14.8       2.8         4.9         22.5             173 Malachi Richardson Syracuse 13.2       4.3         2.3         19.8             
74 Jared Uthoff Iowa 18.9       6.4         1.1         26.4             174 Chris Horton Austin Peay 18.9       12.0       1.5         32.4             
75 Eron Harris Michigan State 9.4         2.6         2.2         14.2             175 Tre' McLean Chattanooga 12.3       6.4         2.4         21.1             
76 Ben Bentil Providence 21.2       7.8         1.1         30.1             176 George Marshall South Dakota State 14.9       3.5         2.7         21.1             
77 Casey Benson Oregon 5.9         2.3         3.1         11.3             177 Kellen Dunham Butler 16.3       2.6         1.5         20.4             
78 Theo Pinson North Carolina 4.8         3.3         3.1         11.2             178 Sviatoslav Mykhailiuk Kansas 5.3         1.4         1.0         7.7               
79 Lorenzo Bonam Utah 10.2       3.3         3.1         16.6             179 Kadeem Allen Arizona 8.3         3.0         3.6         14.9             
80 Deyonta Davis Michigan State 7.5         5.6         0.8         13.9             180 Jaylen Bond Temple 10.0       8.2         1.4         19.6             
81 Davon Reed Miami 11.3       3.9         1.3         16.5             181 Deondre Parks South Dakota State 14.7       4.7         1.5         20.9             
82 Cameron Ridley (Injury Risk) Texas 11.8       9.2         0.4         21.4             182 Brandon Sherrod Yale 12.5       7.1         1.2         20.8             
83 Nigel Hayes Wisconsin 16.3       5.8         3.0         25.1             183 Fred VanVleet Wichita State (Play-In) 12.0       3.1         5.7         20.8             
84 Alex Caruso Texas A&M 7.8         3.3         5.1         16.2             184 Robert Johnson (Injury Risk) Indiana 8.2         3.5         3.1         14.8             
85 Ja'Quan Newton Miami 11.1       2.5         2.5         16.1             185 Rapheal Davis Purdue 8.6         4.0         2.1         14.7             
86 Robert Carter Maryland 12.6       6.8         1.9         21.3             186 Adam Woobury Iowa 7.7         8.5         0.9         17.1             
87 Brandon Taylor Utah 9.6         2.5         3.9         16.0             187 Javan Felix Texas 10.6       1.7         2.2         14.5             
88 Jordan Mathews California 13.2       3.4         1.3         17.9             188 Remy Abell Xavier 6.1         1.6         1.5         9.2               
89 Isaiah Briscoe Kentucky 9.5         5.2         3.2         17.9             189 Kendall Pollard Dayton 10.6       4.8         1.5         16.9             
90 Marshall Plumlee Duke 8.2         8.6         1.1         17.9             190 Rodney Bullock Providence 11.6       6.8         1.0         19.4             
91 Jevon Carter West Virginia 9.8         2.8         3.3         15.9             191 Darius Thompson Virginia 4.4         1.3         1.6         7.3               
92 Isaiah Miles St. Joseph's 17.9       8.0         0.8         26.7             192 Quinton Chievous Hampton 17.2       11.2       2.1         30.5             
93 Josh Scott Colorado 16.1       8.7         1.9         26.7             193 Isaac Haas Purdue 10.0       3.8         0.5         14.3             
94 Gabe York Arizona 15.2       3.3         2.3         20.8             194 Admon Gilder Texas A&M 6.9         2.3         1.5         10.7             
95 Rico Gathers Baylor 11.4       9.1         0.5         21.0             195 Stefan Janovic Hawaii 15.9       6.7         1.2         23.8             
96 Troy Williams Indiana 13.1       5.9         2.0         21.0             196 James Robinson Pittsburgh 10.3       2.9         5.1         18.3             
97 Angel Delgado Seton Hall 10.1       9.5         1.0         20.6             197 Derek Willis Kentucky 7.7         3.8         0.4         11.9             
98 Caleb Swanigan Purdue 10.5       8.4         1.9         20.8             198 Derryck Thornton Duke 7.5         1.9         2.5         11.9             
99 Kris Dunn Providence 16.0       5.5         6.4         27.9             199 Zak Irvin Michigan (Play-In) 11.8       4.6         3.1         19.5             

100 Kyle Wiltjer Gonzaga 20.7       6.5         1.4         28.6             200 Bennie Boatwright USC 11.5       5.3         1.0         17.8             
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1 Virginia Kansas North Carolina Oregon
Malcolm Brogdon 18.8 4.1 2.8 25.7 Perry Ellis 16.7 6.0 1.4 24.1 Brice Johnson 16.7 10.6 1.4 28.7 Dillon Brooks 16.7 5.8 3.1 25.6
Anthony Gill 13.3 6.1 0.7 20.1 Frank Mason III 13.4 4.4 4.6 22.4 Joel Berry II 12.5 3.3 3.6 19.4 Elgin Cook 14.6 4.9 2.1 21.6
London Perrantes 11.1 3.0 4.5 18.6 Wayne Selden Jr. 13.1 3.3 2.6 19.0 Justin Jackson 12.2 3.9 3.0 19.1 Tyler Dorsey 13.5 4.2 2.0 19.7
Mike Tobey 7.0 4.2 0.4 11.6 Devonte' Graham 11.2 3.2 3.8 18.2 Marcus Paige 12.0 2.5 3.8 18.3 Chris Boucher 12.0 7.6 0.4 20.0
Isaiah Wilkins 4.7 4.1 1.4 10.2 Brannen Greene 5.9 2.3 0.7 8.9 Kennedy Meeks 9.6 5.9 1.2 16.7 Dwayne Benjamin 8.3 3.1 1.0 12.4
Devon Hall 4.5 2.6 1.8 8.9 Sviatoslav Mykhailiuk 5.3 1.4 1.0 7.7 Isaiah Hicks 9.2 4.8 0.7 14.7 Jordan Bell 7.0 5.0 1.4 13.4
Darius Thompson 4.4 1.3 1.6 7.3 Landen Lucas 5.1 6.2 0.4 11.7 Nate Britt 6.0 1.3 2.0 9.3 Casey Benson 5.9 2.3 3.1 11.3
Marial Shayok 3.9 1.7 1.1 6.7 Carlton Bragg Jr. 4.1 2.4 0.5 7.0 Theo Pinson 4.8 3.3 3.1 11.2 Kendall Small 1.6 0.7 0.7 3.0

2 Michigan State Villanova Xavier Oklahoma
Denzel Valentine 19.6 7.5 7.5 34.6 Josh Hart 15.5 7.0 1.9 24.4 Trevon Bluiett 15.5 6.2 2.3 24.0 Buddy Hield 25.0 5.6 2.1 32.7
Bryn Forbes 14.9 2.2 1.5 18.6 Kris Jenkins 13.0 3.8 2.1 18.9 Edmond Sumner 11.3 3.4 3.5 18.2 Isaiah Cousins 13.0 4.6 4.6 22.2
Matt Costello 10.4 8.4 1.3 20.1 Ryan Arcidiacono 12.1 3.1 4.5 19.7 Myles Davis 11.1 3.6 4.2 18.9 Jordan Woodard 12.6 3.0 3.4 19.0
Eron Harris 9.4 2.6 2.2 14.2 Jalen Brunson 10.2 1.8 2.7 14.7 James Farr 10.8 7.8 0.5 19.1 Ryan Spangler 10.8 9.4 1.9 22.1
Deyonta Davis 7.5 5.6 0.8 13.9 Daniel Ochefu 9.9 7.6 1.5 19.0 J.P. Macura 9.6 2.7 2.1 14.4 Khadeem Lattin 5.4 5.5 0.7 11.6
Marvin Clark Jr. 3.9 2.6 0.3 6.8 Phil Booth 7.0 2.2 2.3 11.5 Jalen Reynolds 9.4 6.4 0.8 16.6 Dinjiyl Walker 3.7 1.6 0.9 6.2

3 Utah Miami West Virginia Texas A&M
Jakob Poeltl 17.8 9.1 1.9 28.8 Sheldon McClellan 15.8 3.2 1.7 20.7 Jaysean Paige 14.1 3.5 1.2 18.8 Jalen Jones 15.7 7.2 0.6 23.5
Jordan Loveridge 11.8 4.0 1.7 17.5 Angel Rodriguez 11.7 2.5 4.4 18.6 Devin Williams 12.8 9.2 1.4 23.4 Danuel House 15.3 4.7 2.3 22.3
Kyle Kuzma 10.9 6.0 1.5 18.4 Davon Reed 11.3 3.9 1.3 16.5 Jevon Carter 9.8 2.8 3.3 15.9 Tyler Davis 11.4 6.1 0.7 18.2
Lorenzo Bonam 10.2 3.3 3.1 16.6 Ja'Quan Newton 11.1 2.5 2.5 16.1 Daxter Miles Jr. 9.8 2.2 1.4 13.4 Alex Caruso 7.8 3.3 5.1 16.2
Brandon Taylor 9.6 2.5 3.9 16.0 Tonye Jekiri 8.0 8.9 0.9 17.8 Tarik Phillip 9.5 2.4 2.8 14.7 Tonny Trocha-Morelos 6.9 4.2 1.0 12.1
Dakarai Tucket 5.2 2.4 0.8 8.4 Kamari Murphy 5.5 5.8 0.5 11.8 Jonathan Holton 9.2 7.8 1.4 18.4 Admon Gilder 6.9 2.3 1.5 10.7

4 Iowa State California Kentucky Duke
Georges Niang 19.8 6.2 3.3 29.3 Tyrone Wallace 15.3 5.4 4.4 25.1 Jamal Murray 20.1 5.0 2.2 27.3 Grayson Allen 21.6 4.5 3.6 29.7
Monte Morris 13.9 4.1 6.9 24.9 Jaylen Brown 15.0 5.5 2.0 22.5 Tyler Ulis 16.6 3.2 7.3 27.1 Brandon Ingram 16.8 6.8 1.9 25.5
Abdel Nader 13.1 5.1 1.6 19.8 Jordan Mathews 13.2 3.4 1.3 17.9 Alex Poythress 10.3 6.3 0.4 17.0 Luke Kennard 11.9 3.2 1.5 16.6
Jameel McKay 11.5 8.9 0.9 21.3 Ivan Rabb 12.5 8.5 0.9 21.9 Isaiah Briscoe 9.5 5.2 3.2 17.9 Matt Jones 10.8 2.5 2.4 15.7
Matt Thomas 10.7 4.5 1.6 16.8 Jabari Bird 10.4 3.3 0.9 14.6 Derek Willis 7.7 3.8 0.4 11.9 Marshall Plumlee 8.2 8.6 1.1 17.9
Deonte Burton 10.0 4.1 1.2 15.3 Kameron Rooks 3.5 4.9 0.4 8.8 Marcus Lee 6.7 6.5 0.3 13.5 Derryck Thornton 7.5 1.9 2.5 11.9

5 Purdue Maryland Indiana Baylor
A.J. Hammons 14.7 7.8 1.1 23.6 Melo Trimble 14.5 3.6 5.2 23.3 Yogi Ferrell 17.0 3.9 5.5 26.4 Taurean Prince 15.5 6.1 2.2 23.8
Vince Edwards 10.7 5.2 3.1 19.0 Diamond Stone 13.0 5.5 0.4 18.9 Troy Williams 13.1 5.9 2.0 21.0 Al Freeman 11.5 3.4 1.7 16.6
Caleb Swanigan 10.5 8.4 1.9 20.8 Robert Carter 12.6 6.8 1.9 21.3 Thomas Bryant 11.6 5.8 1.0 18.4 Rico Gathers 11.4 9.1 0.5 21.0
Isaac Haas 10.0 3.8 0.5 14.3 Jake Layman 11.3 5.3 1.2 17.8 Robert Johnson (Injury Ris 8.2 3.5 3.1 14.8 Johnathan Motley 11.0 5.1 0.9 17.0
Rapheal Davis 8.6 4.0 2.1 14.7 Rasheed Sulaimon 11.2 3.6 3.6 18.4 Max Bielfeldt 8.0 4.5 0.8 13.3 Lester Medford 9.1 2.3 6.5 17.9
Kendall Stephens 6.1 1.3 0.9 8.3 Jared Nickens 5.4 2.0 0.5 7.9 Nick Zeisloft 6.8 1.7 0.8 9.3 Terry Maston 6.1 2.5 0.4 9.0

6 Seton Hall Arizona Notre Dame Texas
Isaiah Whitehead 18.2 3.6 5.1 26.9 Ryan Anderson 15.5 10.1 0.8 26.4 Demetrius Jackson 15.5 3.5 4.8 23.8 Isaiah Taylor 14.8 2.8 4.9 22.5
Khadeen Carrington 14.6 3.2 2.5 20.3 Gabe York 15.2 3.3 2.3 20.8 Zach Auguste 14.4 10.8 1.2 26.4 Cameron Ridley (Injury Ris 11.8 9.2 0.4 21.4
Desi Rodriguez 12.5 5.2 1.4 19.1 Allonzo Trier 15.0 3.3 1.2 19.5 Steve Vasturia 11.8 2.7 3.1 17.6 Javan Felix 10.6 1.7 2.2 14.5
Angel Delgado 10.1 9.5 1.0 20.6 Kaleb Tarczewski 9.4 9.3 0.6 19.3 Bonzie Colson 11.5 7.0 1.1 19.6 Kerwin Roach Jr. 7.6 2.9 1.3 11.8
Derrick Gordon 7.9 3.3 1.8 13.0 Kadeem Allen 8.3 3.0 3.6 14.9 V.J. Beachem 11.3 3.8 0.8 15.9 Eric Davis Jr. 7.3 2.4 0.7 10.4
Ismael Sanogo 4.9 7.1 1.4 13.4 Dusan Ristic 7.3 3.8 0.8 11.9 Matt Ryan 5.7 1.8 0.5 8.0 Connor Lammert 7.1 5.3 0.9 13.3

7 Dayton Iowa Wisconsin Oregon State
Charles Cooke 15.8 6.0 1.9 23.7 Jared Uthoff 18.9 6.4 1.1 26.4 Nigel Hayes 16.3 5.8 3.0 25.1 Gary Payton II 15.9 7.9 5.1 28.9
Dyshawn Pierre 12.5 8.8 2.4 23.7 Peter Jok 16.2 3.3 1.5 21.0 Bronson Koenig 13.4 2.5 2.5 18.4 Tres Tinkle (Injury Risk) 13.1 5.4 1.1 19.6
Scoochie Smith 11.6 3.4 4.1 19.1 Anthony Clemmons 9.0 2.6 3.6 15.2 Ethan Happ 12.1 7.8 1.2 21.1 Stephen Thompson Jr. 10.8 1.8 0.8 13.4
Kendall Pollard 10.6 4.8 1.5 16.9 Mike Gesell 8.3 3.2 6.3 17.8 Vitto Brown 9.7 5.2 0.8 15.7 Drew Eubanks 7.4 4.5 0.4 12.3
Kyle Davis 7.9 3.5 2.2 13.6 Adam Woobury 7.7 8.5 0.9 17.1 Zak Showalter 7.6 3.9 2.2 13.7 Olaf Schaftenaar 6.5 2.9 1.6 11.0
Darrell Davis 6.2 2.5 1.3 10.0 Dom Uhl 6.1 3.7 0.8 10.6 Jordan Hill 3.2 1.3 0.8 5.3 Malcolm Duvivier 6.2 2.4 2.2 10.8

8 Texas Tech Colorado USC St. Joseph's
Toddrick Gotcher 11.1 3.6 2.3 17.0 Josh Scott 16.1 8.7 1.9 26.7 Jordan McLaughlin 13.4 3.7 4.7 21.8 Isaiah Miles 17.9 8.0 0.8 26.7
Devaugntah Williams 10.6 3.2 1.6 15.4 George King 13.8 4.8 0.7 19.3 Mikola Jovanovic 12.1 7.0 0.4 19.5 DeAndre Bembry 17.2 7.8 4.4 29.4
Aaron Ross 10.3 4.5 0.8 15.6 Josh Fortune 10.4 4.0 2.3 16.7 Julian Jacobs 11.8 4.9 5.5 22.2 Aaron Brown 10.0 3.3 1.3 14.6
Zach Smith 10.1 7.4 1.8 19.3 Wesley Gordon 7.2 7.6 1.3 16.1 Katin Reinhardt 11.5 2.8 1.4 15.7 James Demery 8.4 3.7 0.5 12.6
Norense Odiase (Injury Ris 8.8 4.3 0.9 14.0 Tre'Shaun Fletcher 7.2 2.4 1.2 10.8 Bennie Boatwright 11.5 5.3 1.0 17.8 Shavar Newkirk 8.3 2.3 2.7 13.3
Keenan Evans 8.8 2.8 2.8 14.4 Xavier Talton 4.7 2.5 1.9 9.1 Elijah Stewart 9.8 3.6 1.1 14.5 Lamarr Kimble 6.1 1.4 2.4 9.9

9 Butler Connecticut Providence Cincinnati
Kellen Dunham 16.3 2.6 1.5 20.4 Rodney Purvis 12.7 2.9 2.1 17.7 Ben Bentil 21.2 7.8 1.1 30.1 Troy Caupain 13.2 3.7 4.8 21.7
Kelan Martin 16.1 6.8 1.1 24.0 Shonn Miller 12.6 5.3 0.6 18.5 Kris Dunn 16.0 5.5 6.4 27.9 Farad Cobb 10.7 1.8 1.6 14.1
Roosevelt Jones 14.0 6.6 4.7 25.3 Daniel Hamilton 12.3 8.8 4.9 26.0 Rodney Bullock 11.6 6.8 1.0 19.4 Gary Clark 10.7 9.0 2.2 21.9
Andrew Chrabascz 10.1 4.2 2.0 16.3 Sterling Gibbs 12.1 2.2 2.4 16.7 Jalen Lindsey 7.3 4.4 0.7 12.4 Octavius Ellis 10.0 7.7 1.1 18.8
Tyler Wideman 7.7 5.7 0.8 14.2 Jalen Adams 7.3 2.6 2.2 12.1 Kryon Cartwright 5.7 2.2 4.0 11.9 Jacob Evans 7.9 3.9 1.7 13.5
Tyler Lewis 6.2 1.5 3.0 10.7 Amida Brimah 7.0 4.6 0.1 11.7 Junior Lomomba 5.5 2.6 2.0 10.1 Kevin Johnson 6.2 1.7 1.6 9.5

10 Syracuse Temple Pittsburgh VCU
Michael Gbinije 17.8 4.1 4.4 26.3 Quenton DeCosey 15.7 6.0 2.6 24.3 Michael Young 16.0 7.0 2.4 25.4 Melvin Johnson 18.0 2.7 2.3 23.0
Malachi Richardson 13.2 4.3 2.3 19.8 Obi Enechionyia 11.4 3.8 0.5 15.7 Jamel Artis 14.4 4.8 3.1 22.3 Korey Billbury 11.2 5.1 1.3 17.6
Trevor Cooney 12.8 2.4 2.4 17.6 Jaylen Bond 10.0 8.2 1.4 19.6 James Robinson 10.3 2.9 5.1 18.3 JeQuan Lewis 10.5 2.4 4.9 17.8
Tyler Lydon 10.1 6.4 1.3 17.8 Devin Coleman 9.2 2.8 1.1 13.1 Sheldon Jeter 8.0 4.7 0.7 13.4 Mo Alie Cox 10.2 5.2 1.0 16.4
Tyler Roberson 8.8 8.0 1.4 18.2 Josh Brown 8.0 4.7 4.9 17.6 Chris Jones 6.1 2.1 1.5 9.7 Justin Tillman 7.7 6.4 0.3 14.4
DeJuan Coleman 5.1 4.6 0.4 10.1 Trey Lowe 4.8 1.5 0.6 6.9 Ryan Luther 5.3 3.1 0.5 8.9 Jordan Burgess 4.8 3.8 1.3 9.9

11 Gonzaga Vanderbilt (Play-In) Michigan (Play-In) Northern Iowa
Kyle Wiltjer 20.7 6.5 1.4 28.6 Wade Baldwin IV 14.3 4.0 5.2 23.5 Zak Irvin 11.8 4.6 3.1 19.5 Wes Washpun 14.3 4.0 5.2 23.5
Domantas Sabonis 17.4 11.6 1.7 1.0 Damian Jones 14.2 6.9 1.2 22.3 Derrick Walton Jr. 11.6 5.6 4.4 21.6 Matt Bohannon 11.8 4.1 1.0 16.9
Eric McClellan 10.6 3.2 1.9 15.7 Matthew Fisher Davis 9.9 3.6 1.2 14.7 Duncan Robinson 11.4 3.3 1.7 16.4 Paul Jesperson 10.7 4.1 0.9 15.7
Josh Perkins 10.3 3.4 4.0 17.7 Jeff Roberson 9.5 5.6 1.2 16.3 Muhammad Ali Abdur Rah 8.0 2.6 1.7 0.6 Jeremy Morgan 10.4 5.1 2.3 17.8
Silas Melson 6.8 2.5 0.8 10.1 Luke Kornet 8.9 7.2 1.5 17.6 Mark Donnal 8.0 3.9 0.3 12.2 Bennett Koch 7.7 3.6 0.4 11.7
Kyle Dranginis 6.5 4.3 3.2 14.0 Riley LaChance 6.8 2.4 2.5 11.7 Aubrey Dawkins 6.9 2.5 0.5 9.9 Klint Carlson 6.9 3.6 0.6 11.1

11 Wichita State (Play-In) Tulsa (Play-In)
Ron Baker 14.2 4.8 3.2 22.2 James Woodard 15.6 5.2 2.4 23.2
Fred VanVleet 12.0 3.1 5.7 20.8 Shaquille Harrison 14.8 5.5 4.1 24.4
Anton Grady 8.0 4.6 0.4 13.0 Pat Birt 12.4 3.4 0.8 16.6
Markis McDuffie 7.3 3.1 0.8 11.2 Rashad Smith 7.2 4.2 1.2 12.6
Zach Brown 7.1 3.0 1.0 11.1 Marquel Curtis 6.7 4.2 2.2 13.1
Shaquille Morris 6.7 3.4 0.4 10.5 Brandon Swannegan 6.5 3.9 0.3 10.7

Midwest Region South Region West RegionEast Region
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12 Arkansas Little Rock South Dakota State Chattanooga Yale
Josh Hagins 13.0 4.0 4.7 21.7 Mike Daum 15.2 6.1 0.8 22.1 Tre' McLean 12.3 6.4 2.4 21.1 Makai Mason 15.8 2.6 3.7 22.1
Marcus Johnson Jr. 12.6 2.8 1.7 17.1 George Marshall 14.9 3.5 2.7 21.1 Justin Tuoyo 11.1 5.0 1.0 17.1 Justin Sears 15.8 7.5 2.8 26.1
Roger Woods 9.7 4.0 1.5 15.2 Deondre Parks 14.7 4.7 1.5 20.9 Greg Pryor 9.9 2.3 3.5 15.7 Brandon Sherrod 12.5 7.1 1.2 20.8
Jalen Jackson 8.6 2.2 0.8 11.6 Reed Tellinghuisen 9.1 4.9 1.2 15.2 Eric Robertson 8.8 1.4 1.7 11.9 Nick Victor 7.0 7.3 2.6 16.9
Lis Shoshi 6.8 5.4 0.7 12.9 Jake Bittle 8.6 4.8 2.2 15.6 Chuck Ester 7.7 4.9 1.7 14.3 Sam Downey 5.6 3.4 0.4 9.4
Mareik Isom 6.3 2.7 0.4 9.4 Ian Theisen 6.2 3.5 0.5 10.2 Duke Ethridge 7.3 3.9 0.4 11.6 Anthony Dallier 4.7 3.1 1.2 9.0

13 Iona Hawaii Stony Brook UNC Wilmington
A.J. English 22.4 5.0 6.2 33.6 Stefan Janovic 15.9 6.7 1.2 23.8 Jameel Warney 19.0 10.7 1.6 31.3 Chris Flemmings 16.1 5.9 1.6 23.6
Jordan Washington 13.8 6.2 0.4 20.4 Aaron Valdes 14.7 5.6 2.5 22.8 Carson Puriefoy 14.8 3.3 3.1 21.2 Denzel Ingram 12.5 2.2 3.4 18.1
Deyshonnee Much 13.1 3.6 1.7 18.4 Roderick Bobbitt 13.5 4.2 5.6 23.3 Rayshaun McGrew 10.9 6.1 1.2 18.2 Craig Ponder 11.1 3.1 2.3 16.5
Isaiah Williams 12.9 7.0 1.9 21.8 Quincy Smith (Injury Risk) 7.8 3.2 2.5 13.5 Ahmad Walker 10.6 6.8 4.2 21.6 C.J. Bryce 9.9 4.0 0.7 14.6
Aaron Rountree 6.3 5.1 2.7 14.1 Michael Thomas 7.5 5.4 0.9 13.8 Lucas Woodhouse 6.9 2.5 3.6 13.0 Jordon Talley 8.6 3.3 4.0 15.9
Jahaad Proctor 6.3 1.8 2.8 10.9 Sai Tummala 6.7 3.2 0.8 10.7 Roland Nyama 3.5 1.7 0.4 5.6 C.J. Gettys 5.4 5.1 0.5 11.0

14 Fresno State Buffalo Stephen F. Austin Green Bay
Marvelle Harris 20.6 4.7 4.4 29.7 Lamonte Bearden 13.6 2.9 4.2 20.7 Thomas Walkup 17.5 6.9 4.6 29.0 Carrington Love 17.7 2.8 3.5 24.0
Karachi Edo 9.9 6.4 0.4 16.7 Blake Hamilton 13.1 7.0 2.5 22.6 Demetrius Floyd 14.0 1.5 1.5 17.0 Charles Cooper 13.9 5.6 1.5 21.0
Julien Lewis 8.6 2.6 1.7 12.9 Willie Conner 12.1 2.3 1.2 15.6 Clide Geffrard Jr. 13.2 5.8 1.5 20.5 Jordan Fouse 12.8 8.4 3.3 24.5

15 Middle Tennessee UNC Asheville Weber State Cal State Bakersfield
Giddy Potts 15.0 5.6 1.4 22.0 Dylan Smith 13.5 2.7 1.8 18.0 Jeremy Senglin 18.2 3.6 2.7 24.5 Aly Ahmed 12.9 6.2 1.0 20.1
Reggie Upshaw 14.0 8.8 2.2 25.0 Dwayne Sutton 12.0 7.8 1.3 21.1 Joel Bolomboy 17.6 12.8 1.1 31.5 Kevin Mays 12.5 8.0 1.0 21.5
Perrin Buford 12.1 5.9 1.9 19.9 Kevin Vannatta 11.7 4.2 2.7 18.6 Kyndahl Hill 8.2 5.9 0.8 14.9 Dedrick Basile 12.0 3.4 3.6 19.0

16 Hampton Austin Peay Florida Gulf Coast (Play-In) Holy Cross (Play-In)
Reginald Johnson Jr. 18.2 3.7 4.0 25.9 Chris Horton 18.9 12.0 1.5 32.4 Marc Eddy-Norelia 17.2 9.2 1.2 27.6 Malachi Alexander 12.0 5.5 2.7 20.2
Quinton Chievous 17.2 11.2 2.1 30.5 Josh Robinson 16.7 3.2 2.6 22.5 Christian Terrell 12.6 4.9 2.2 19.7 Robert Champion 11.5 4.8 1.5 17.8
Brian Darden 12.9 2.0 1.9 16.8 Khalil Davis 11.2 4.0 2.8 18.0 Zach Johnson 11.2 2.5 3.2 16.9 Karl Charles 10.8 4.3 2.5 17.6

16 Fairleigh Dickinson (Play-In) Southern (Play-In)
Darian Anderson 15.4 3.5 3.7 22.6 Adrian Rodgers 16.6 5.4 1.3 23.3
Earl Potts Jr. 14.7 6.3 1.5 22.5 Trelun Banks 12.6 2.8 2.2 17.6
Marques Townes 11.4 4.0 2.7 18.1 Shawn Prudhomme 9.6 3.2 0.5 13.3


